and every month thereafter due on or before the first of the month (" Rent

Commencement Date"), and subject to the terms of this Lease, Tenant agrees to pay
to Landlord for lease of the Premises the Rent described below: The Rent for the

first year of the Primary Term is One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five
1, 875) per month, $ 22, 500 per year. For every subsequent Lease Year, the

annual rent shall be increased in an amount equal to the Consumer Price Index for

that Lease Year and will be adjusted to cover increased property taxes assessed
against the property by the Cook County Assessor.